Figure 1: Focus areas for GenAl

*Potential benefits based on TCS' experiential and contextual knowledge, domain expertise and internal model estimates; actual results may vary.

Po
te

nti
al

Be

ne
fit

s*
Ta

rg
et

Pe
rs

on
as

U
se

 C
as

e
Ar

ea
s

Product design &
development

• 20%+ reduction
in time to market

• 5% - 10% R&D
expenses

• Market research
& analysis

• Concept design
• Design &

development
• Product validation
• Regulatory

compliance

• Product design
engineer

• Product
marketing
manager

• Product
validation
engineer

• 10%+ reduction
supply chain cost

• 10% - 20%
productivity
improvement

• Sourcing
contracts,
Supplier selection

• Logistics
optimization

• Demand
forecasting

• Risk Prediction
• Scenario planning

(inventory,
capacity etc)

• Demand planner
• Material planner
• Logistics in

charge
• Supply chain

analyst
• Supplier (Partner)
• Category

manager

Supply chain
management

• 10-15% OEE
improvement

• 2% - 10% asset
uptime
improvement

• Production
planning and
sequencing

• SOPs / Work
instructions

• Predictive
maintenance

• Production
planner

• Manufacturing
engineer

• Plant operator

Manufacturing &
operations

• 10% - 25%
improved
campaign content

• 20-25% improved
sales conversion

• Content design
• Lead

management
• Campaigns
• Order

management
• Personalization
• CPO & commerce

• Digital
eCommerce
manager

• Customer care
executive

• Sales/Market
executive

Sales &
marketing

• 10% - 20%
improved
fulfilment

• 5-10% cost
reduction with
route optimization

• Packaging &
shipping

• Fleet
management

• Warehouse
management

• Third party
logistics

• Logistics and
distribution
manager

• Warehouse
manager

Distribution

• 5% - 10%
reduction in
warranty cost

• 10% - 30%
reduction in
MTTR/MTBF

• 20%+ improved
NPS

• Customer self
service

• Digital field
service

• Contact center
• Warranty
• Parts

management

• Customer care
executive

• Chief service
officer

• Service engineer
• Parts manager
• End customer

Aftersales &
service

Transforming the potential of GenAI into sustained performance requires a multidimensional
strategy and an enterprise architecture optimized for cost, quality, security and privacy. In
short, it requires a tailored fit – not a one-size-fits-all solution.

With extensive experience in working with hundreds of global companies, we take a best